Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Name of the Assignor, KATHLEEN H. STROIA previously recorded on Reel 015777 Frame 0876. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kathleen H. Stroia	08/26/2004
Stephen T. Kempfer	08/26/2004
Dequan Yu	08/26/2004
Matti K. Vint	08/30/2004
Ross D. Pursifull	08/31/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Visteon Global Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	Suite 728 Parklane Towers East, One Parklane Boulevard	
City:	Dearborn	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48126	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10934975

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (321)321-4299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-321-4200

kgacem@usebrinks.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Kader Gacem

Address Line 1: 455 N. Cityfront Plaza Drive, Suite 3600

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60611 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10541/2014

PATENT

REEL: 016667 FRAME: 0090

500056345

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kader Gacem
Total Attachments: 5 source=10541-2014 Assignment Recordations	on docs#page2.tif
source=10541-2014 Assignment Recordation docs#page3.tif source=10541-2014 Assignment Recordation docs#page4.tif source=10541-2014 Assignment Recordation docs#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 016667 FRAME: 0091

Attorney Docket No.: 10541-2014

09-16-2004



G ? .d 4

	VER SHEET ST. S. 10
PATENTS ONLY 102838270	PATENTS ONLY
, Te102000210	PATENTS
t Disease was and the etteched original	ginal document or copy thereof.
Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest:	2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an a property interest.
1. Name of Farty(les) conveying an interest.	interest:
Kathleen H. Strioa	ŽČ
Stephen T. Kempfer	Visteon Global Technologies, Inc.
Dequan Yu Matti K. Vint	visteon Global Technologies, Inc. Suite 728 Parklane Tower East 1 Parklane Blvd Dearborn MI 48126
Ross D. Pursifull	Dearborn, MI 48126
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) and addresses attached? o ☐ Yes ☒ No
Description of the interest conveyed:	
☐ Change of Name	Other:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Merger	
Execution Date: August 26, 2004, August 30, 2004 and	
August 31, 2004	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional	sheet attached? ∐ Yes ⊠ No
	and the second and data of the condition in
If this document is being filed together with a new applic September 2, 2004	cation, the execution date of the application is.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	ttached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1
correspondence concerning document should be	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
mailed:	☐ Enclosed
Kader Gacem, Reg. No. 52,474	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE	No. 06-1500 (VISTEON GLOBAL
P.O. BOX 10395	TECHNOLOGIES, INC.)
CHICAGO, IL 60610	 Please charge any deficiencies in fee or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 06-1500.
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing it.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
true copy of the original document.	
A 1 /	
Kader Gacem Kader Gacem	September 3, 2004
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
,	er sheet, attachments, and document: 🛫
Total Halliber of pages instituting sove	add and answering the control and a second and a second at the control and a second

BRINKS HOFER GILSON

BRINKS HOFER GILSON & THONE PO Box 10395 Chicago, IL 60611-5599

&LIONE

09/15/2004 MGETACHE 00000154 061500 10934975

PATENT

REEL: 016667 FRAME: 0092

Case No. 10541-2014 Visteon V204 - 0110

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KATHLEEN H. STROIA; STEPHEN T. KEMPFER; DEQUAN YU MATTI K. VINT and ROSS D. PURSIFULL, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled LOW EVAPORATIVE EMISSION FUEL SYSTEM DEPRESSURIZATION VIA SOLENOID VALVE, executed by Assignors on the same date as this Assignment;

WHEREAS, VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a limited liability corporation organized under the laws of the STATE OF MICHIGAN and located at SUITE 728, PARKLANE TOWERS EAST, ONE PARKLANE BOULEVARD, DEARBORN, MICHIGAN 48126, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent

PATENT

REEL: 016667 FRAME: 0093

applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

Name	Signature	Date
KATHLEEN H. STROIA;	Kothleen H Shora	8/26/04
STEPHEN T. KEMPFER;	A2hl_	8/26/04
DEQUAN YU	Do Jan Con	8/26/04
MATTI K. VINT	Math R. Mint	8/30/04
ROSS D. PURSIFULL	Rose Persifull	8/31/04